| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | 3-7- |
|---------------------------------------|---------------|
| FO(M P(0-1598) | RECORDATION F |
| MR 143 | DATEN |

03-11-2005

|--|--|--|

| To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | : Pi | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| 1. Range of conveying party(ies): | 102957696es): | | |
| X | | | |
| DaligherChrysler AG. 14R 0 4 2008 ppjestr. 225 | Name: ThyssenKrupp Presta SteerTec GmbH | | |
| 705 Stuttgart , GERMANY | Street Address: Rather Strasse 51 | | |
| Additional of the (s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: | 4 | | |
| | City: Düsseldorf State: Germany ZIP: 40476 | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| ☐ Other | | | |
| Execution Date: 07 February 2005 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/844,830 | B. Patent No.(s): 6,009,903 | | |
| Additional numbers | attached? Yes 🛭 Yo | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 | | |
| Name: Klaus J. Bach | 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40 | | |
| Internal Address: | ☐ Enclosed | | |
| Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Drive | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | 8. Deposit Account number: | | |
| City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668 | 500465. | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| Klaus J. Bach | February 23, 2005 | | |
| Name of Person Signing | gnature Date | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments | | | |
| P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | |

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 016339 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is effective as of the 7th day of February 2005.

Whereas DaimlerChrysler AG having its principal place of business at Epplestrasse 225, D-70567 Stuttgart, Germany, is the owner of the following United States patent:

Country

<u>Numbers</u>

USA

6,009,903 (08/844,830)

Whereas ThyssenKrupp Presta SteerTec GmbH having its principal place of business at Rather Strasse 51, D-40476 Düsseldorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the patent application/s identified above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, divisions and continuations of the above-identified patent applications.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DaimlerChrysler AG has sold, assigned and transferred, and nunc pro tunc as of February 7, 2004, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ThyssenKrupp Presta SteerTec GmbH the entire right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the said patent application/s listed above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, continuations and divisions of said patent applications, said patent applications to be held and enjoyed by ThyssenKrupp Presta SteerTec GmbH for its own use and for the use of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the said patent applications listed above will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be held by DaimlerChrysler AG had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for past infringement of said patents listed above and with the right to sue for and to collect damages for such infringement.

SIGNED THIS 7. DAY OF FEBRUARY 2005

Full name of signatory:

i. V.

Kolb

i. V.

Härlin

Designation:__

Signature:

Authorized representative/s

PATENT REEL: 016339 FRAME: 0667